

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14120

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PAYPANIPPA TOMPAPANIP PAID PAYPANIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	0007			13 T 13	ODENINO TIME	1.7004
LINE	QUAN	0 7/17/ Tity	2007 00P	CAT.	ITEM NUN		OPENING TIME (11:30PM AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	#378,600 00
	THE WV IS SOLI CONTRAG RECLAMA THE "CO	DEPARICITIN CT TO ATION DALTON	TMENT G BID PROVI OF 3 MINE	OF S FRO DE AL ACRE DRAI	ENVIRONM M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED NAGE" PRO	ENTAL ED CONT ND MATE MINE P JECT.	FOR THE AGENCY, PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	06/26/0	7 9 1	0:00	AM.		ATTEN	SHALL BE HELD ON D THE PREBID FICATION.	1
	TOWN OF ABOUT 6 THE TYG COUNTY ELEMENT	COAL MILE GART V ROUTE ARY SO E IS	TON. S WES ALLEY 53. CHOOL LOCAT	TO GE T OF RIVE PROCE AND	T TO THE SELKINS, WY R BRIDGE A ED TO COAL TURN RIGHT	SITE FR V, TAKE AND TUR LTON, P T ONTO	OCATED IN THE OM CORRIDOR "H" EXIT 151. CROSS N LEFT ONTO ASS THE THIRD STREET. PATRICK'S	
	CONTACT	& PH	ONE #	: GRE	GG SMITH,	304-45	7-4583	
	DFFICE PH.304-	AML&R, 926-04	, 601 485 U	57TH PON P I BE I	ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY CH	CHARLES \$10.00 IECK ÖR	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
IGNATURE /	rg/4	Ha	موج	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON ELEPHONE 30U - 6	36-1194	uly 17, 2007
DWNER	N RESPO		55-C		1970 NAME AND A	DDRESS II	ADDRESS CHANGE N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH±P ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHI	PVIA	FOB		FREIGHT TE	RMS
06/06/										
BID OPENING DATE	lancona de la constante de la	07/17/	2007		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING T		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER	UNITER	ICE	AMOU	VT
			80000000000							
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					
					•					
		inge per								
	EXHIBI	1 5								
	NOTICE	TOPR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTR	RACT IS T	O BE PERFO	RMED		
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	R THE NOT	ICE TO PRO	CEÉD		
							ED, THE FL			
Į.	f		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL E	BE CONSID	ERED NOTIO	E 10		
	PROCEE	υ.								
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERV	ES THE		
							ELY UPON W			
							OR WORKMAN			
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	JALITY OR	DO NOT CO	NFORM		
i e	ľ		CIFIC	ALLUN	S UF THE	: LHE RID	AND CONTR	ALI		
	HEREIN	•								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHAL	L PAY	:	
							ABOR MINIM			
							TY, PURSUA	INT		
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, E	T,SEQ.				
	ADRITO	ATTON.	ANV	REÉE	RENCES N	IADE TO A	 RBITRATION	I OR		
							ANY INTERE			
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAWO	CONTAIN	IED IN TH	IS CONTRAC	T		
							ECTS DOCUM	IENTS		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	s con	TRACT AF	RE HEREBY	DELETED.			
	MUBAED	ei com	DENCA	TTON	VENDOE	TC DENII	IRED TO PR	OVIDE		
	MUKKEK A CERT	TETCAT	F FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SUCC	ESSFUL.		
				CHECK	ED BELOW	/ WILL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT		
		S CONT								
	CVV) T	MCHDAN	CE. c	ILCES	CEIII VEN	ואשף פחתו	L FURNISH	PRODE		
	CVV) T	MANUCH	LE: S	(, 11001		
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	VDITIONS	DATE_		
SIGNATURA	zd B	Han	Res			TELEPHONE 304-6	36-1194	して	14 17,2	007
11000	,	FE	55-2	048.	2470		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING			T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



HOUZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

....PAGE....

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 H H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	SOFSALE	SHIPVIA	F.G.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/06/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/2		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	UANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TANOUNT
OF C	DMMERCIAL	GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
1 1	l l		UNLESS OTHERWIS		
L I	l l	i- 1	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
CUVE	RAGE REQU	IRED IS \$	250,000.		
()	BUILDERS	RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN A	10UNT EQUA	AL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	ì				
(XX)	RONDS.	ETVE PEDC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
I I	i i	1 1		IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
r i				THE SUCCESSFUL	
		1 1		E BOND AND LABOR	4
		h 1	OF THE AMOUNT O		
1	ľ		CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHECK	7
				O BUSINESS IN TH	
	i i		. A LETTER OF C		
				ATERIAL BOND WIL	
•	I .	1 :	DJECTS UNDER \$10		
,	· · ·		NOT ACCEPTABLE	IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.	
20.00	ן, שאוטם ע	PERPURPAN	E DUND, UK LABU	KINAIEKIAL DUND.	
	MAINTENAN	ICE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
BOND	COVERING	THE ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
i i		SFUL VENDO			
1,	1	*******	**************************************	********	€
EXHIE	IT 12				
AML C	ONTRACTOR	INFORMAT	ION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
			/2010) IS ATTAC		
			FORM TO OBTAIN		
3			YOUR ELIGIBILI		
			29-0119 IS NOT	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
	CKTGTM				
NONATI (TIPY)		SEEREVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE FOCUSER	1. 4 /4	arper	TELEPHONE 304-(636-1194 DATE	4/4/7,2007
Duner	FEIN	55-048	297D	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	PONDING TO	RFQ. INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 06/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: contractors NAME: T.F. Iple. H. . Construction. Co. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR" QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14120

ERAGE.....5

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

06/06/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30F	М
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C	y ne	M:NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
]					
]					
						ION MANUALS,		
				•		HICH CONTRADI		
						M THE SOURCES	AS	
	1		THE AB	OVE PARAGI	RAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	Ì	
	EFFECT	•						
				j	;			
	(1) ND		D PROCE					
						HEREIN IS TO		
						ER THE OFFICIA	AL	
						EVENT THAT A		
						D, THE NOTICE		
					C DATE EST	ABLISHED IN T	HE	
	PRE-CU	NSTRUC	LION COL	IFERENCE.	·			
	(2) 011	ADANTE	- AND M	TAITTAIANO				
	(2) GU		1	INTENANCE		ID ACCOUNTED DI	.	
	THE COL					IP AFFECTED B'		
			- 1			ANTEE ESTABLIS N THE ABSENCE	,	
					SPECIAL		UF	
						TERIALS AND		
			1 '			FINAL PAYMENT	PV	
		1		3	GUARANTEE		5 '	
1		1	•	1		OF THE ACCEPTA	/אר	1
						ANCE NOR THE	1110	
					HE CONTRA			
						Y MATERIALS, A	מאג	
				1		NTEE PERIOD SH	1	
		1				RACTOR UPON		
i i	ARITTEN		L			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		İ
1			i i	THE DNE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, 1	THE	i
lo	CONTRAC		1			THE CONDITION	l l	
						OF THE WORK.	1	
						WORKMANSHIP OF	:	
						ELOPS DURING T		
						THE CONTRACTO		ļ
CNIATIONS			SEI	REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	***************************************	DATE	
1/04/19	ved)	4 14	ara e	رب	304-1	636-1194	ラバル	17 2007
TLE		FEI	55-04	27000	9	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE I	OTED ABOVE
NILLE WILLE	N RESPO				ID ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LA	RELED VEN	IDOR'



NOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

⊗PAGE⊗

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

E D O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SA	Е	SHIPVIA		F.	0,8	** 	FREIGHTTERMS
06/06/20	07								
BID OPENING DATE:	07	/17/2007			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
					*************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
AT	ITS E	XPENSE.	[[
			ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTE	E PE	RIOD SHA	LL NOT	ΒE	
1 .		1		EXTENSION OF		PERFORM	IANCE T	IME	
ALI				R THE CONTRA					
E 115				S CONCERNING TECHNICAL S				RF	
		DEFINED I	14 1135	LECUNICAL S	LECT	FICATION	15	1	
	MINIME.	D III							
(3)		. NOITANIM		"				ŀ	
				ACT MAY BE C				OR	
				THE DIRECTOR					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				NY OTHER RIG					
				E CONTRACTOR AYS WRITTEN					
		E .		RECEIPT REQ		-		"	
	TERMI	-							
[ĺ				
1 ' '			THE R	ESPONSIBILIT	Y OF	THE SUC	CESSFU	L.	
VE)	NDOR TO	- 1		. NECECCADY	D.T.W.T	CTON OF	II TOULIA		
ore			,	L NECESSARY DRTATION OF				15	
				THE JOB SITE	-	FIENT AN	ט	ŀ	
,				Y AND ALL RE		ED CONST	RUCTIO	N	
PER	RMITS (OR RELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	1				
					1				
(5)		ANICAL SP			CT C	IALL DE	T 61		
۸۲۲				THIS CONTRA ECIFICATIONS					
				ALTON MINE D			K 111L		
l l	JECT.]	
		, ,		RPORATED HER				j	
				AUSES AND CO					
				THIS CONTR			SISTS (JF	
la n	KAMTNE	S AS PRE	AKED	BY CONSULTA	N I N	Aric.			
(6)	PAYM	MENTS AND	COMP	ETION:					
					NIO HORSE	S. T. O. V.			
SIGNATURE		// //	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /		ULHONS	lo/	NTE	-
Howa	XUX	1 Hari	res		4-6		14:	Ju	14 17,2007
Dunen		55-	048	2970		ADD	RESS CHAN	GES 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN F	RESPOND	ING TO RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND ADDI	RESSI	N SPACE AE	BOVE LAB	ELEC) 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14120

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPICY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-636-1194 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0482970



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14120

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO: ATTENTION: OF

DATE PHIN	TED:		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/A		0.B		FREIGHTITE	RMS
06/06/											
BID OPENING DATE	: 1888888	0.	7/17/2007			BID	OPENING		01:3		***************************************
LINE		QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUN	T
		<u> </u>									
			OR HIGHWA	ys. σ	R THE INS	TALLATI	ON OF A	NY HEAT	ING		
			OR COOLIN								
			EQUIPMENT						R		
	1		SUCH PROJ						HE		
			STATE OF					WERE			
			SOLICITED	ON O	R AFTER J	UNE 6,	2001.				
		_			OH WE'S NO.			D FORM			
		В.	"STEEL PRO						ויעם		
			FABRICATE!						ΩR		
	ł		PROCESSED								
			SUCH OPER								
			HEARTH, B	ASIC	DXYGEN, E	LECTRIC	FURNAC	Ε,			
			BESSEMER C	DR OT	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCES:	S	.		
		_						~~ OF			
		C.	"UNITED ST AMERICA AN						TA1		
			OR INSULAR								
			UNITED ST	-	DOLC: 10	THE VOIC	1001011	J., O			
	2.		DIRECTOR O						N		
			ING, AUTHO	RIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STE	EL			
		PROL	DUCTS IF:			"			Į		
			THE COST T		ACU CONTR	ACT TTE	м песь т	DOES NO	- I		
		Α.	THE COST F								
			TOTAL CONT								
			HUNDRED DO								
			GREATER. F						HE		
			COST IS TH	IE VA	UE OF TH	E STEEL	PRODUC	T AS			
[DELIVERED	TO T	HE PROJEC	T OR,					
		_	THE		THE BUS	CHACTES	DIVICI	7.A1			
į		В.	THE DIRECT DETERMINES						F		
j			NOT PRODUC								
			QUANTITY								
		75050000000000000000000000000000000000						******************			***************
SIGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		/ lo	ATE,		
Howar	d	14/	Harpe	<u>~</u>		304-6	36-119	14	July	117,20	07
	_	-	FEN C	107	27/		ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES TÓ	BE NOTED AB	OVE



TODE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy Forces Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14120

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIG	HTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		
	DIVITIZEDI BID OPENING TIME UI:38PM	
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT TEM.NUMBER UNIT.PRICE A	TRUOM
	AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.	
	3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	
	30.00	
	REV. 10/01/01	
	EVILTET 7	
Ì	EXHIBIT 7	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS	
i	PROJECTS	
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ.,	
	EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND,	
	IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
[0	MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
ļ _G	GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES.	}
}]	IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED	
)F	FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF	
∫ E	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF	
	THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	
F	POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
F	OREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	CCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
	O BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I	ļ
	0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE	
P	RODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	
	RODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES	į
Þ	EPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	ļ
o	NLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
GNATURE / 10 A . /	ard Harper TELEPHONE 34-1194 DATE July 17,	2007
The sale	FEIN SE DIL 8 7 0 77 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTE	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT: QUANTITY: UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14120

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF:

DATEPHINT	ED	TEF	MS:OF SA	UF.	s	HIP VIA		FOB,	FREIG	HTTERMS
06/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			PTD	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	NT PRICE		MOUNT
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•							
								GED BY AL		
						STATE PUI		DIVISION	1	
}[REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE	ORIGINA	BIDDIN	G DOCUMEN	4	
			t l			UM DOCUMI		E ONLY ED FOR TH	IE	
	SOLE P DATE.	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BI	D OPENING	TIME A	ND/OR		
) F	REV. 1	1/96	1							
(EXHIBI	т 10	. 1		-					
					pro	U70777011	110	7501410		
						OTZTITON	NU.:	DEP1412	U	
ļ _A	DDEND	UM ACK	NDWL.E	DGEME	NT	19				
						OF THE FO				
						NECESSAN ICATION,		IONS TO M	14	
A	DDEND	ו.סא אט	's:							
l		7/2/0	1							
	O. 1		''							
N	0.2	• • • • • •					[
N	0.3									
И	0.4		.]							
N	0.5.									
GNAT IP			<u>_</u>	unipersonal de la constante de	ERSESIDE FO	R TERMS AND COL		Inave		
Hawa	Tal	4/4	ary	eec	<u> </u>	304-6	036-11	94	TUN 17,	2007



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/06/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. Triple H. Construction Company
COMPANY
July 17, 2007 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ CDPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER: DEP14120

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

					1	
DATEPRIN	<u> </u>	FERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.G.B.	FREIG	aht Terms
BID OPENING DATE		7/2007) D	ID OPENING TIM	1E 01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRIC		AMOUNT
	RFQ. No.:		DEP14120			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	07/17/2007			
	BID OPENING	FIME:	1:30 PM			
	TO CONTACT		NUMBER IN CASE ING YOUR BID:	IT IS NECESSA	ARY	
			PRINT CLEARLY HATPER	Y):		
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DE	P14120 *****	TOTAL: \$37.	8,600.00
						·
SIGNATUBE /	111	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHON		DATE	
How	ord Al	MARKE	() (304	1-636-1144	1 July 11	7,2007
Owner		35-048	2470	ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOT	

COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT

Requisition # DEP14120

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Triple H. Construction Co.

Address: Po Box 1710 Dorson Run Rd

BEVERLY WV 26253

ITEM NO.	QUANIIIY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,000.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 9,000,00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,000.00
5.0	1200 LF	Sediment Control	5.00	\$ 600000
6.0	3 AC	Revegetation		\$ 7500,00
7.1	475 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 47.500.00
7.2		24" HDPE Pipe		\$ 11.000.00
7.3		30" HDPE Pipe	70.00	\$ 71,400.00
7.4	1 EA	Concrete Wingwall	15,000.00	\$ 1500.00
7.5	1 EA	Concrete Headwall	10,00000	\$ 10,000.00
7.6	1 EA	Splash Pad	500,00	\$ 500.00
7.7	7 EA	Type "A" Manhole	20000	\$ 14.000.00
7.8		Type "G" Inlet	4,000.00	\$ 16,000,00
7.9	380 LF	Ditch Rehabilitation	20.00	\$ 7,600,00
7.10	30 LF	15" HDPE Culvert	40.00	\$ 1,200,00
7.11		12" HDPE Pipe	30,00	\$ 7200.00
7.12	200 LF	4' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch)	20.00	\$ 4,000.00
9.1	1 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	25,000	\$ 25,000.00
9.2	10 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	(50,00)	\$ 500.00
9.3	40 LF	Conveyance Pipe		\$ 2,000,00
11.0	400 LF	Underdrain	60.00	\$ 24,000.00
12.0	121 SY	Payement Repair	200,00	\$ 24,200.00
12.0				\$
····		**************************************		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
**********	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 378.100.00
XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			

014

			AgencyREQ.P.O#
	BID BC	ארו	The second of th
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE S			015
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS. That we, the unde	rsigned,	
ofof		, as Principa	l, and
with its principal office	in the City of	oration organized and	existing under the laws of the State of
of West Virginia as Obligan in the const	in the City of	, as Surety, a	are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal well and truly to be made, we injustly and s	saverally bind ourselves and	(\$) for the payment of which
well and Iruly to be made, we jointly and s	perchany bind barseives, but h	eirs, administrators, exi	eculors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above oblig-	ation is such that whereas the	Dringing! has aut - tu	to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached herein:	enicibal uas snowined	to the Purchasing Section of the
		and made a part nereor	, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.			
valve notice of any such extension	and agreed that the liability of the state of the stated that the liability of the state of the	the Surety for any and the Surety for any and the Surety for any and the state of state of such by the	wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event, all claims hereunder shall, in no event, aid Surely and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surely does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a	and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals,	and such of litem as are corporations
ave caused their corporate sears to be affixed	d hereunio and these presents	to be signed by their p	proper officers, this
day of,	20,		
incipal Corporate Seal			
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name of Principal)
			(Name of Frincipal)
	•	Ву	Must be President or
		,	Vice President)
	•		(Title)
ely Corporate Seal			
		4)	lame of Surety)
		A	ttorney-in-Fact

ORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed wer of attorney must be attached

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

, "				01	AGENCY (
(A) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (X) (L) (M) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month	as Principal, and (H) of the State of(I) of West Virginia, as Oblig (\$(L)^-) we jointly and severally bis successors and assigns The Condition of has submitted to the Purcha a certain bid or proposal, accontract in writing for NOW THEREFORM (a) If said bid sha	of (D) (F) , a corporation or with its , as Surety, are he see, in the penal su) for the payment and ourselves, our the above obligation of the stached hereto and (M) (E)	nd RESENTS, IT) of ganized and of principal officiand firmly of which, we heirs, adminis on is such that he Department made a part i	hat we, the undersigne (E) (G) existing under the lawsice in the City of bound unto The State (K) ell and truly to be made strators, executors, at whereas the Principal tof Administration hereof to enter into a	d,
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid sha	ll be accepted and	the Principal	shall enter into a	
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (I) (U) (V) (X) (X)	Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond	contract in accordance with any other bonds and insuran other respects perform the ag this obligation shall be null a force and effect: It is expres. Surety for any and all claims amount of this obligation as I The Surety for valuabligations of said Surety and any extension of time within Surety does hereby waive not IN WITNESS WHE ands and seals, and such of teals to be affixed hereto and its(N) day of	the bid or proposa ce required by the greement created be ind void, otherwis- sly understood and hereunder shall, it herein stated e received, hereby I its bond shall be which the Obligee ice of any such ex REOF, Principal a hem as are corpora	I attached her bid or propose by the accepta e this obligation of the control of	reto and shall furnish sal, and shall in all ince of said bid then on shall remain in full the liability of the sceed the penal d agrees that the paired or affected by such bid: and said we hereunto set their aused their corporate	
	Pı	rincipal Corporate Seal		(Nama e	(O) of Principal)	
		(R)	Ву_	(Must be Vice Pi	(S) e President or resident) (I) Fille	
	Sur	(U) rety Corporate Seal			(V) of Sürety)	
					X)	
	IMP trans	ORTANT - Surety executing sact surety insurance. Corpor	g bonds must be li ate seals must be a	Attorney- censed in We Iffixed, a pow	est Virginia to	

must be attached,

RED NO SELECT	RFO	Nο	DE14120
---------------	-----	----	---------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

10	-
	• 2
T	₫.

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Triple H. Construction Company	_
Authorized Signature: Howard H. Harpen Date: July 17, 2007	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)	

•			*	Agency	
*				REQ.P.(D#_DEP14120
•	•	BIDB		at .	015
KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS. That we, the und	dersioned Howard U	Uarnár	Triple H Constr
of	Beverly	West Virgini	a , as Principal	and Ohio	Farmers Ins-
of <u>W</u> e	estfield Center	OH 3 co	moralion organized and e	victing under th	e laws of the State of OH
	with its principal office in t	he City of Westfie	ld Center Suraly a	re hold and firm	e laws of the State of OH
of West Virginia.	as Obligee, in the penal sur	nof 59	, as ourcly, a	וווו טוום טופור פי	for the second the State
well and truly to b	be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves our	heirs administrators avo	cutors success	or the payment of which,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	nons, administrators, exe	cutors, success	sors and assigns.
The Con	ndition of the above obligatio	n is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted	In the Purchase	ing Section of the
Department of Ad	ministration a certain bid or	proposal, attached herele	and made a nad bereof	to enter into a	soptest is written to
	Water Reclamat	ion-West Virg	inia Dept of E	nviromen	contract in writing for tal
	Protection-Coa	lton, WV		11 V 11 O ((C)1	-
					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
NOW THE	EREFORE,				
agreement created force and effect. It	d bid shall be accepted and the mish any other bonds and in by the acceptance of said by the acceptance of	id, then this obligation sh lagreed that the liability of	oid or proposal, and shall	in all other resp	pects perform the
The Surety way impaired or affe waive notice of any s	, for the value received, hen cled by any extension of the such extension	eby stipulates and agrees time within which the Ol	s that the obligations of sa bligee may accept such bi	id Surety and i d, and said Sur	is bond shall be in no rely does hereby
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, Principal and	Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals	and such of the	
raye caused their con	rporate seals to be affixed h	ereunio and these prese	ots to be signed by their o	ropor officers	n as are corporations
		7	mo to be signed by their p	obei niirėta" i	IIIS
·			.		
rincipal Corporate Se	eal	· ·	Howard H.	Harper	
				Name of Princ	pal)
			Buddelva	ed H	Hariose
•		•		Musl be Presid	
	•		· ·	Vice President)	
			Owner		
		"		(Title)	
rety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farme	rs Insur	ance Co.
			(1)	lame of Surely	•

ORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed wer of attorney must be attached

Allorney-in-Fact

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750472 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

JAMES W. WALLACE, DEANNA D. ARMENTROUT, MICHAEL A. CVECHKO, CINDEE J. CAMPBELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of ELKINS and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached " (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of **AUGUST** A D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.:



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 10th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147 03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2th day of

A.D., 2007

